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Won Lost Ties, Notes, etc. 

4 9 Teams Won Lost

 5 5 NU Kaiserhoff 1 3

 Marshall

0 2 Mankato Twins

Waseca

9 16  Home Games 6 11

Away Games 3 5

G Day Date Time NUS Opponent OPS INN Game Site Lea/Div W/L Season Attach

1 Sun 5/24/2009 2:00 1 Faribault 2 Johnson Park Southern Minny L 0-1

2 Sun 5/31/2009 2:00 4 Delano 6 Delano Exhibition L 0-2

3 Tue 6/2/2009 7:30 3 Hutchinson 2 Johnson Park Exhibition W 1-2

 Sat 6/6/2009  Austin Greyhounds Post Johnson Park Southern Minny

4 Sun 6/6/2009 7:30 6 Mankato Mets 2 Johnson Park Southern Minny W 2-2

5 Sat 6/13/2009 7:30 0 Savage 2 Johnson Park Exhibition L 2-3

6 Wed 6/17/2009 7:30  Mankato Twins  Mankato So Minny/4B L 2-4

7 Thurs 6/18/2009 7:30 9 St. Peter 0 Johnson Park Exhibition W 3-4

8 Sat 6/20/2009 7:30 4 Milroy 6 Johnson Park Exhibition L 3-5

 Sun 6/21/2009 7:30 Marshall Post Marshall So Minny/4B

9 Wed 6/24/2009 7:30 12 Waseca 2 Johnson Park So Minny/4B W 4-5

10 Sun 6/28/2009 6:00 4 Albert Lea 5 Albert Lea Southern Minny L 4-6

11 Tues 6/30/2009 7:30 1 Austin Blue Sox 9 Johnson Park Southern Minny L 4-7

12 Tue 7/7/2009 7:30 12 Owatonna 7 7 Owatonna Southern Minny W 5-7

13 Fri 7/10/2009 7:30 0 Northfield 4 Northfield Exhibition L 5-8

14 Sun 7/12/2009 7:30 1 Marshall 2  Johnson Park So Minny/4B L 5-9

15 Wed 7/15/2009 7:30 4 Mankato Twins 7 Johnson Park So Minny/4B L 5-10

16 Sun 7/19/2009 2:00 8 Rochester Blues 10 Johnson Park Southern Minny L 5-11

17 Sun 7/19/2009 6:00 2 Rochester Royals 7 Johnson Park Southern Minny L 5-12

18 Wed 7/22/2009 7:30 2 Dassel-Cokato 1 Johnson Park Exhibition W 6-12

19 Sat 7/25/2009 1:00 2 Brookings, SD 3 Johnson Park Exhibition L 6-13

20 Sun 7/25/2009 TBD 2 Brookings, SD 1 Johnson Park Exhibition W 7-13

21 Sun 7/26/2009 6:00 11 Hutchinson 7 Hutchinson Exhibition W 8-13

22 Tues 7/28/2009 6 Austin Greyhounds 8 Johnson Park Southern Minny L 8-14

23 Fri 7/31/2009 7:30 3 Waseca 2 Waseca So Minny/4B W 9-14

24 Wed 8/5/2009 7:30 6 Marshall 13 Marshall Region 4B L 9-15

25 Fri 8/7/2009 7:30 2 Marshall 10 Johnson Park Region 4B L 9-16

105 118

Season Stat Summary: Season Individual Stats

Assistant

Notes: New Ulm Journal reported season record as 7-17 while these records indicate a 9-16.  No score  reported for the 6/17 Mankato Twins game 

other than it was a loss. Score is desired. No record is available if a postponed Austin game 6/6 or Marshall game 6/21 was made up.

Kaiserhoff Schedule 2009.xls

Regional Playoffs

State Tournament

Total

Historic box scores  and stats compiled in behalf of team may be viewed if available by clicking "box " under "Attach" or "Season Individual Stats" 

above or "Season Stats" at end of summary.

Season Stats

League Playoffs

   All-Games

Manager Dick Wellmann 507.233.3939Email: 

Email:

Please report changes and corrections to:

Link for team roster:

2009 SCHEDULE NEW ULM KAISERHOFF

Southern Minnesota

Exhibition

Mueller Field: 507.233.3485

Region 4B

nusc@newulmtel.net Johnson Park: 507.233.348

Team Roster




